		ing a paramanan na panananan na panananan na panananan		
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>156398</u>
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	ent: 3		
I. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	address of receiving	ng party:
[1] Kester BATCH [2] Tracey DOBBS [3] Jyue Boon LIM [4] Nikhil MURDE [5] Tsuyoshi HAY B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	S I ESHWAR ASHIDA	SOUTHBO UNITED S	PIKE ROAD ROUGH, M. TATES	A 01772
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	······			
	Merger Change of Name			
B. Execution Date: [1-4] OCT [5] NOVEMBER 1, 2013	OBER 30, 2013;			
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/07	4,202	B. Patent No		
	Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	TROSURGICAL SYST CHABLE ELECTRODI		SPER AND SN	IARE WITH
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: Oliff & Berridge P.O. Box 32085	, PLC	7. Please char total fee (3'	rge Deposit Acc 7 CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.
Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83 Email: <u>email@oliff</u>	0-4850 36-6400 6-2787		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No.	75		d any attached cop November 7, 2013	ry is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 031664 FRAME: 0382

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Kester BATCHBLOR	(2)	Tracey DOBBS		
(1-8)	Logal Name(s)	(3)	Jyus Boon LIM	(4)	NIKHII MURDESHWAR		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Tsuyoshi HAYASHIDA	(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		unifore	sideration of the sum of one dellar ilgned, the receipt and sufficiency of does assign, transfer and set over	of which are here	r good and valuable consideration paid to each of the aby noknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	(9) GYRUS ACMI, INC., D.B.A. OLYMPUS SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERICA				
(01)	Insort Address of Assignce	(10)	136 TURNPIKE ROAD, SOUT	гнвохоисн,	MA 01772		
		right, Invent provia Includ The pa contin	incremation designated as the Assignes) and Assignes's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the unifically little and interest for the United States of America as defined in 33 U.S.C. \$100 and for all other countries: In the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the broadles, said applications and using any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, continuation, substitute and release application(s), including may application(s) that it is appropriate the provisions of any firstly or convention; and in all grasts, such as Letters failent, cardificates, utility smooths, confirmations; extendions, release and recommended in the Continuations; extendions, release and recommended to confirmations; extendions, release and recommended to confirmations; extendions, release and recommended to confirmations; extendions, release and recommended to the confirmations; extendions, release and recommended to the confirmations; extendions, release and recommended to the confirmations; extendions, the United States and In all other countries on the invention, known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Appliention Number	(11)	BLECTROSURGICAL SYSTE BLECTRODB	M HAVING OF	RASPER AND SNARE WITH SWITCHABLE		
	and the section of the section of	(Alto	rnoy Dooket No. 156398), filed	on even date herewith or as		
		-	-	···	•		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/074,2	02		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 7, 2013		,		
provision the Unit of the Unit	ms of the Intermetternal Conv 4) Hudi undersigned egen- od States and uny other other 5) Bach understyned auth- patents or other grants result convey the celler interest be list this assignment is bindin 6) Bach undersigned here	es to oxogo contion for contion for the formation of the from the	wite all perses and documents and from all affirmative one which an born all affirmative one which an hich die Assigner may file as app I request the Contralisations of actid applications is the said As- gaed, and that he of she has not as then and Assigner's hours, suose the firm of Octor's Barries.	y dy similar agre Ly bo necessary i Hoalien for pute Le U.S. Patent ar Aignee, as Asig Recovied, and wil Soors, assigns an PLC the power	io obtola, maininiu or confirm myalid grant to the Assignee j na or other grant. nd Trademark Office and other issuing methorities to issue an nico of the outire interest, and coverenty film he or and nas fu i not excepte, may agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and		
	In Whitest whereas, execut	cử by the	undersigned on the data(s) appor	ito the Mullerais	ocks.ministele).		
Date	30th Chr 20	13	Inventor Signature	Mas	(Kastor BATCHBLOR)_ (SBAL)		
Date	10 30 13	,	Inventor Siguature	Zaen	(SEAL)		
Date	10130113		Inventor Signature	and a	(Lytis Boon 41M) (SHAL)		
Date	30th Oil- 21	213	Inventor Algunture	NAM	MA TABLE (MORDESETWAR) (SEAL)		
Dalin	10/30/13		Inventor Signatore		(Tauyoshi HAYASHIDA) (SBAL)		
Date	1		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	Part		Inventor Signature	****	(SEAL)		
thọn lị	This resignment should p should be signed before at it	referably opsi, two	be signed defore; (a) a Noinry Pr witnesses who also sign here;	oblio if within th	to U.S.A. (b) o U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,		
Date	10/50/17	بني.	Wilness				
Date	30-04-10	13_	Witness		ander El		

PATENT REEL: 031664 FRAME: 0383

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

			Kester BATCHELOR				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Jyus Boon LIM	(4)	Nikhil MURDESHWAR		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Tsuyoshi HAYASHIDA	(6)	*****		
		(7)		(8)			
		under	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 signed, the receipt and sufficiency of why does assign, transfer and set over to	00) and other	r good and valuable consideration proby schnowledged, each undersigned	aid to each of the lagrees to assign, and	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	GYRUS ACMI, INC., D.B.A. OLYM	APUS SUR	GICAL TECHNOLOGIES AMERIC	CA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	136 TURNPIKE ROAD, SOUTHE	DUTHBOROUGH, MA 01772			
		right, invent provis includ the pro- confir	nafter designated as the Assignee) and A title and interest for the United States of ion; in all applications for patent or sim- ional, non-provisional, divisional, conti- ing any application(s) filed in any coum visions of any treaty or convention; an mations, extensions, reissues and reexam- countries on the invention, known as	America as ilar rights or nuation, into ry based the i in all gran	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for a 1 the invention, and applications ind mational, confirmation, substitute a recon, and including the right to file- ts, such as Letters Patent, certificates ts, such as Letters Patent, certificates	ill other countries: in the luding any and all not reissue application(s), thirties applications under the policy models.	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ELECTROSURGICAL SYSTEM H. ELECTRODE	AVING GR	ASPER AND SNARE WITH SWIT	CHABLE	
		(Atto	ney Docket No. 156398), (iled (on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/074,2	02		
	Identification for						
	filed applications	filed	November 7, 2013				
cancerni with sucl provision	assignmenta in connection 2) Each undersigned agre- ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre- ss of the International Con- 4) Each undersigned agre-	with such ses to exect for the in- t proceedings ses to exec- vention for ses to perfe-	ote all papers and documents and perfor Protection of Industrial Property or si- tern all affirmative acts which may be r	e may deen with any int grace in ever ann any act milar agree: teeessary to	i necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evidene which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or	
concerning the United and all progress the Concerning to congress the necessarian concerning to the necessarian concerning to the necessarian conservation of the necessarian conservation	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ag any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre so of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agre ded States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth atents or other grants result convey the entire interest to the this assignment is bindii- 6) Each undersigned here	with such set to exec I for the in t proceeding set to exec vention for set to perfe untry in wh torizes and ting from I crein assig ng on Assi by grants	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign g. the all papers and documents and perfor Protection of Industrial Property or significant Protection of Industrial Property Protection of Industrial Property Protection of Industrial Property Protection Protec	e may deen with any int gnee in ever mm any act milar agree decessary to an for patem . Parent and , as Assigna assigna and the power to	i necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuince of the entire interest, and covenant core of the entire interest, and covenant execute, any agreement(s) in collegal representatives.	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full inflict herewith, and er identification that may	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees the be neces recordati	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre ns of the International Com- 4) Bach undersigned agre ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned such attents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in set this assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned have set the assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document.	with such as the with such as the control of the interpretation for the control of the control o	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. The all papers and documents and perform the all papers and documents and perform of industrial Property or significant application of industrial Property or significant application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. and application(s) to the said Assignee med, and that he or she has not execute gnor and Assignor's heirs, successors, the IIm of Oliff & Berrings, FLC title IIm of Oliff & Berrings III and IIm of Oliff & Berrings.	e may deen with any ini gnee in ever millar agree incessary to in for paten . Patent and , as Assigne d, and will assigns and the power to including the	inccessary, erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments, obtain, maintain or confirm a valid tor other grant. Trademark Office and other issuince of the entire interest, and covenant evident, any agreement(s) in collegal representatives, insert on this assignment any further United States Patent and Trademic	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full inflict herewith, and er identification that may	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees the be neces recordati	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre ns of the International Com- 4) Bach undersigned agre ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned such attents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in set this assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned have set the assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document.	with such as the with such as the control of the interpretation for the control of the control o	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection wention and to cooperate with the Assigner of the U.S. and application of the U.	e may deen with any ini gnee in ever millar agree incessary to in for paten . Patent and , as Assigne d, and will assigns and the power to including the	necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuints of the entire interest, and covenance cortice any agreement(s) in collegal representatives. insert on this assignment any further United States Patent and Trademark of name(s).	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to e agrees th be neces recordati Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre ns of the International Com- 4) Bach undersigned agre ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned such attents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in set this assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned have set the assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document.	with such as the with such as the control of the interpretation for the control of the control o	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. The Assignment of the U.S. aid application of the U.S. aid application of the U.S. aid application of the the Assignment of the Assignment of Assignment of Assignment of Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority, and or the Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the With the rules of any issuing authority.	e may deen with any int gree in ever a man any act milar agree decessary to an for paten, as Assignd, and will assigns and he power to including the undersign.	inccessary, erference or post-grant proceeding erference or post-grant proceeding which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covena- not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth the United States Patent and Trademark and name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for	
concernication with such provision the Unite and all pright to capress the necesses recorded. Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre ns of the International Com- 4) Bach undersigned agre ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned such attents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in set this assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned have set the assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document.	with such as the with such as the control of the interpretation for the control of the control o	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. Protection of industrial Property or simula affirmative acts which may be rich the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. and application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execute gner and Assignor's hers, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC twith the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature	e may deen with any higgree in over the many act milar agree increasary to a for patter. Parent and, as Assignad, and will assigns and he power to including the undersignature and condensignature.	necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments, obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuince of the entire interest, and covenant execute, any agreement(s) in collegal representatives, insert on this assignment any further United States Patent and Trademical name(s), (Kester BATCHELOR)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full affect herewith, and or identification that may ark Office, for	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recordati Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ag any application or grant interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre as of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agre de States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth atents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in at this assignment is bindi 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such seas to execution the in proceeding to the in proceeding to the interest of the inte	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. The art of the Assign and the Assign and documents and performed and the art of the Assigner and documents and performed and application and the Assigner may file an application arequests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assigner and Assigner here, and that he or she has not execute grown and Assignor's heirs, successors, the IIrm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e may deen with any int gree in over miles agree in any act miles agree in a service and in a service and in	inccessary, errference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covena- not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth the United States Patent and Trademark and name(s), (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBES) (Iyue Boon LIM)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full inflict herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recordati Date Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre ns of the International Com- 4) Bach undersigned agre ed States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned such attents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in set this assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned have set the assignment is bindit 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document.	with such seas to execution the in proceeding to the in proceeding to the interest of the inte	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in cunnection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. The all papers and documents and performation of industrial Property or simula affirmative acts which may be rich the Assignee may fite an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execute gror and Assignor's heirs, successors, the Irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC if with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e may deen with any higgree in over the many act milar agree increasary to a for patter. Parent and, as Assignad, and will assigns and he power to including the undersignature and condensignature.	inccessary, errference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covena- not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth the United States Patent and Trademark and name(s), (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBES) (Iyue Boon LIM)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernication with such provision the Unite and all pright to e agrees the be necess recordation of the Unite Date Date Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ag any application or grant interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre as of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agre de States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth atents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in at this assignment is bindi 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such seas to execution the introduced in the interpretation for the interpretation for the interpretation for the interpretation for the interpretation from a complex of the interpretation of t	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign to all papers and documents and performed in the protection of industrial Property or signs all affirmative acts which may be rich the Assignee may fite an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execute grow and Assigner's heirs, successors, the Imm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the time of OLIFF & DECENTION OLIFF & DEC	e may deen with any hit gree in creek any act milar agree in creeks any act milar agree in creeks any act milar agree in a say act milar and milar act	inccessary, erference or post-grant proceeding yearprence or post-grant proceeding way possible in obtaining evidence which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid to or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covenan not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth to United States Patent and Trademark of name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBBS) (Iyue Boon LIM)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
boncemia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recordati Date Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ag any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned agree 4) Each undersigned auth atents or other grants result convey the entire interest the 5 Each undersigned there as this assignment is bindie 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such seas to execution the introduced in proceeding to the interpretation for the interpretation from the interpretation from the interpretation of t	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. Protection of industrial Property or signal affirmative acts which may be the the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee med, and that he or she has not execute grown and Assignor's hers, successors, the firm of Oliff & Berringer, plc the with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite the finventor Signature laventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e may deen with any int gree in over min any act milar agree recessary to m for patter. Patent and , as Assigned, and will assigns and the power to including the undersigned undersigned	inccessary, errference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid to rother grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covena- not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth the United States Patent and Tradema and mame(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBBS) (Iyue Boon LIM) (Nikhii MURDESHWAR)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full affect herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
concernia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agre ng any application or grant interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agre as of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agre de States and any other cou 5) Each undersigned auth atents or other grants result convoy the entire interest in at this assignment is bindi 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such seas to execution the introduced in proceeding to the interpretation for the interpretation from the interpretation from the interpretation of t	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. Protection of industrial Property or signal affirmative acts which may be the the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee med, and that he or she has not execute grown and Assignor's hers, successors, the firm of Oliff & Berringer, plc the with the rules of any issuing authority, undersigned on the date(s) opposite the finventor Signature laventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e may deen with any inignee in ever a many act milar agree lecessary to in for paten a Patent and a sasigne and a sasigne and a sasigne and including the undersigned a un	inccessary. erference or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining eviden which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covena- not execute, any agreement(s) in co- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth to United States Patent and Trademark and name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBBS) (Iyue Boon LIM) (Nikhli MURDESHWAR)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
boncemia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recorded Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree so of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth- alcates or other grants result- convey the entire interest to the assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such east to execute for the interpretation for the interpretation for each of the control	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in cunnerly wention and to cooperate with the Assigne the all papers and documents and performation of industrial Property or size and affirmative acts which may be rich the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee and, and that he or she has not execute gror and Assignor's heirs, successors, the Irms of Chiff & Berridge, File twith the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the inventor Signature	e may deen with any ini- gree in cree milar agree decessary to in for paten , as Assigne d, and will assigns and including th undersigns within the to	i necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding erference or post-grant proceeding way possible in obtaining evidence which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid to or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covenan not execute, any agreement(s) in oo- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth to United States Patent and Trademark of name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBBS) (Iyue Boon LIM) (Nikhii MURDESHWAR) (Tsuyoshi HAYASHIDA)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
boncemia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recordati Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree so of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth- alcates or other grants result- convey the entire interest to the assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such east to execute for the interpretation for the interpretation for each of the control	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in connection vention and to cooperate with the Assign. Protection of industrial Property or sirm all affirmative acts which may be a tich the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S aid application(s) to the said Assignee med, and that he or she has not execute grown and Assignor's he is, successors, the firm of Oliff & Berringer, Plc twith the rules of any issuing authority, with the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the inventor Signature inventor Signature Inventor Signature	e may deen with any ini- gree in cree milar agree decessary to in for paten , as Assigne d, and will assigns and including th undersigns within the to	i necessary, erference or post-grant proceeding erference or post-grant proceeding way possible in obtaining evidence which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid to or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuin to of the entire interest, and covenan not execute, any agreement(s) in oo- legal representatives. insert on this assignment any furth to United States Patent and Trademark of name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBBS) (Iyue Boon LIM) (Nikhii MURDESHWAR) (Tsuyoshi HAYASHIDA)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
boncemia with such provision the Unite and all p right to c agrees th be neces recorded Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	assignments in connection 2) Each undersigned agree ng any application or grant h interference or post-grant 3) Each undersigned agree so of the international Conv 4) Each undersigned agree d States and any other cou- 5) Each undersigned auth- alcates or other grants result- convey the entire interest to the assignment is bindin 6) Each undersigned here sary or desirable in order to on of this document. In witness whereof, execut	with such east to execute for the interpretation for the interpretation for each of the control	applications and grants as the Assigne ute all papers necessary in cunnerly wention and to cooperate with the Assigne wention and to cooperate with the Assigne. Protection of Industrial Property or size all affirmative acts which may be rich the Assignee may file an application requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee med, and that he or she has not execute gener and Assigner's heirs, successors, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FIC twith the rules of any issuing authority, andersigned on the date(s) opposite the inventor Signature inventor Si	e may deen with any ini- gree in cree milar agree decessary to in for paten , as Assigne d, and will assigns and including th undersigns within the to	inccessary, errierrence or post-grant proceeding y way possible in obtaining evident which may be necessary in connect ments. obtain, maintain or confirm a valid or other grant. Trademark Office and other issuince of the entire interest, and covenamot execute, any agreement(s) in collegal representatives. insert on this assignment any furthe United States Patent and Trademical name(s). (Kester BATCHELOR) (Tracey DOBES) (Iyue Boon LIM) (Nikhli MURDESHWAR)	which may be declared ce and going forward ion with claims or I grant to the Assignee in g authorities to issue any ats that he or she has full office herewith, and er identification that may ark Office, for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 031664 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 11/07/2013